

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10543-10545/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2019 in OA No. 355/2019 and ANO Nos. 2618/2019 and 2619/2019 in C.S. No. 242/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

TABLE TENNIS FEDERATION OF INDIA (TTFI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION (TNTTA) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 27-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the order dated 2.4.2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in O.A. No. 355 of 2019 and Appl. Nos. 2618 and 2619 of 2019 in C.S. No. 242 of 2019.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master