

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 68411/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 10543-10545/2019

TABLE TENNIS FEDERATION OF INDIA (TTFI) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION (TNTTA) & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 68411/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Smarithi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned. Registry is
directed to issue notice.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent No. 1 to file
Counter Affidavit.

List again on 19.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM